
Castle 8/8/21
Class Z250 Bikes up to 250cc Class Record
B126 Steve Sedgwick Suzuki 125CC Practice 5.06 26.07 52.73
B126 Steve Sedgwick Suzuki 125CC Event 3.91 23.17 48.79
B126 Steve Sedgwick Suzuki 125CC Event 3.51 19.59 41.43
B226 Rob Fox Honda 250CC Practice 3.3 25.24 50.84
B226 Rob Fox Honda 250CC Event 2.68 19.52 39.36
B226 Rob Fox Honda 250CC Event 2.62 17.32 35.21
B244 Patrick Evans KTM 250CC Practice 2.95 18.51 37.14
B244 Patrick Evans KTM 250CC Event 2.63 17.2 34.94
B244 Patrick Evans KTM 250CC Event 2.6 15.93 32.29
B370 Mike Tilley Honda 260CC Practice 2.5 15.75 31.8
B370 Mike Tilley Honda 260CC Event 2.3 14.97 30.66
B370 Mike Tilley Honda 260CC Event 2.28 14.45 29.48

Class Z350 Bikes up to 350cc Class Record
B310 Doug Parnell Ducati 350CC Practice 2.69 19.3 39.73
B310 Doug Parnell Ducati 350CC Event 2.54 18.26 36.2
B310 Doug Parnell Ducati 350CC Event 2.63 17.19 34.64
B349 Paul Barker KTM 300CC Practice 2.65 17.47 35.02
B349 Paul Barker KTM 300CC Event 2.61 16.34 32.99
B349 Paul Barker KTM 300CC Event 2.52 15.09 30.96
B375 Paul Machon Aermacchi 344CC Practice 3.05 19.12 40.91
B375 Paul Machon Aermacchi 344CC Event 2.62 16.44 34.04
B375 Paul Machon Aermacchi 344CC Event 2.6 15.03 30.98
Class Z500 Bikes up to 500cc Class Record
B6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 500CC Practice 2.64 16.05 32.14
B6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 500CC Event 2.39 14.73 30.09
B6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 500CC Event 2.32 13.81 28.5
B7 Callum Short KTM 450CC Practice 2.76 16.37 32.87
B7 Callum Short KTM 450CC Event 2.5 15.47 31.54
B7 Callum Short KTM 450CC Event 2.43 14.74 29.7
B506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 450CC Practice 2.44 16.29 33.84
B506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 450CC Event 2.39 15.58 32.25
B506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 450CC Event 2.33 14.06 29.43
B511 Richard Bowker Honda 450CC Practice 3.1 19.24 39.57
B511 Richard Bowker Honda 450CC Event 2.6 16.94 35.29
B511 Richard Bowker Honda 450CC Event 2.45 15.01 31.49
B522 Malcom Jenkins Honda 458CC Practice 3 21.93 46.26
B522 Malcom Jenkins Honda 458CC Event 2.67 20.55 43.58
B522 Malcom Jenkins Honda 458CC Event 2.62 17.78 36.84
B525 Gary Vernon TM 450CC Practice 2.6 17.05 34.94
B525 Gary Vernon TM 450CC Event 2.41 15.96 32.94
B525 Gary Vernon TM 450CC Event 2.32 15.06 31
B541 Aidan Stafford Honda 450CC Practice 2.89 18.39 38.05



B541 Aidan Stafford Honda 450CC Event 2.75 16.67 34.95
B541 Aidan Stafford Honda 450CC Event 2.58 16.08 33.1
B542 Anthony Isaac Kawasaki 450CC Practice 2.69 19.44 39.22
B542 Anthony Isaac Kawasaki 450CC Event 2.6 17.5 35.56
B542 Anthony Isaac Kawasaki 450CC Event 2.44 16.28 33.42
B544 Chris Keates Honda 450CC Practice 2.78 16.75 32.44
B544 Chris Keates Honda 450CC Event 2.57 15.79 31.18
B544 Chris Keates Honda 450CC Event 2.59 14.85 29.54
B553 Rich Peaty Husqvarna 450CC Practice 2.66 16.56 33.74
B553 Rich Peaty Husqvarna 450CC Event 2.56 15.83 32.38
B553 Rich Peaty Husqvarna 450CC Event 2.57 15.16 31.36
B558 George Hodges Honda 450CC Practice 2.49 15.29 31.44
B558 George Hodges Honda 450CC Event 2.34 14.83 30.56
B558 George Hodges Honda 450CC Event 2.6 14.55 29.35
B559 Chris Powell BSA 499CC Practice 2.77 20.96 42.99
B559 Chris Powell BSA 499CC Event 3.06 21.04 42.49
B559 Chris Powell BSA 499CC Event 3.1 19.37 39.21
B564 Kirsty Glover Yamaha 500CC Practice 3.38 24.68 50.05
B564 Kirsty Glover Yamaha 500CC Event 3.19 25.29 49.15
B564 Kirsty Glover Yamaha 500CC Event 2.98 19.92 40.62
B569 Philip Clark Husaberg 450CC Practice 2.86 19.81 39.49
B569 Philip Clark Husaberg 450CC Event 2.63 17.6 35.58
B569 Philip Clark Husaberg 450CC Event 2.78 18.79 36.47
B587 Stephen Butler RMZ 450CC Practice 2.5 16.91 33.71
B587 Stephen Butler RMZ 450CC Event 2.77 16.85 33.64
B587 Stephen Butler RMZ 450CC Event 2.74 16.47 32.41
B592 Trevor Stacey Honda 450CC Practice 2.8 21.34 41.74
B592 Trevor Stacey Honda 450CC Event 2.91 19.24 38.08
B592 Trevor Stacey Honda 450CC Event 2.85 18.65 36.25
Class Z750 Bikes up to 750cc Class Record
B1 Tom Short KTM 613CC Practice 2.36 14.4 29.61
B1 Tom Short KTM 613CC Event 2.26 13.86 28.42
B1 Tom Short KTM 613CC Event 2.29 13.57 27.63
B10 Pete Short KTM 637CC Practice 2.37 15.3 31.43
B10 Pete Short KTM 637CC Event 2.28 14.12 29.19
B10 Pete Short KTM 637CC Event 2.35 13.96 28.6
B703 Marcus Bisson Yamaha 750CC Practice 2.46 16.14 33.12
B703 Marcus Bisson Yamaha 750CC Event 2.43 15.41 32.01
B703 Marcus Bisson Yamaha 750CC Event 2.26 Fail
B712 Keith Hunt Triumph 740CC Practice 3.09 20.35 42.25
B712 Keith Hunt Triumph 740CC Event 2.66 18.91 39.59
B712 Keith Hunt Triumph 740CC Event 2.64 19.05 38.45
B720 Nigel Glover Tricati 650CC Practice 2.59 17.5 37.13
B720 Nigel Glover Tricati 650CC Event 2.35 17.26 35.39
B768 James Gray Husaberg 650CC Practice 2.88 20.51 41.85



B768 James Gray Husaberg 650CC Event 2.81 19.5 39.85
B768 James Gray Husaberg 650CC Event 2.74 18.08 36.29
B775 Harvey Mills KTM 613CC Practice 2.48 16.78 34.24
B775 Harvey Mills KTM 613CC Event 2.45 16.39 33.85
B775 Harvey Mills KTM 613CC Event 2.25 14.73 30.03
B777 Tommy Hodges KTM 613CC Practice 2.31 15.02 31.37
B777 Tommy Hodges KTM 613CC Event 2.26 14.69 30.27
B777 Tommy Hodges KTM 613CC Event 2.16 13.53 28.07
B785 Gordon Le Feuvre Triumph 750CC Practice 3.02 19.92 42.07
B785 Gordon Le Feuvre Triumph 750CC Event 2.81 19.31 39.68
B785 Gordon Le Feuvre Triumph 750CC Event 2.66 17.98 36.99
B790 Alan Chapman BSA 530CC Practice 2.66 18.79 38.58
B790 Alan Chapman BSA 530CC Event 2.53 17.47 35.98
B790 Alan Chapman BSA 530CC Event 2.39 16.21 34.14
B792 John Parker KTM 540CC Practice 2.47 18.04 37.71
B792 John Parker KTM 540CC Event 2.54 17.24 35.07
B792 John Parker KTM 540CC Event 2.44 15.5 32.09
Class Z1400 Bikes up to 1400cc Class Record
B829 Colin Dodge Triumph 750CC Practice 2.42 17.04 35.68
B829 Colin Dodge Triumph 750CC Event 2.26 16.01 33.7
B829 Colin Dodge Triumph 750CC Event 2.22 14.66 31.13
B3 Glyn Poole KTM 890CC Practice 2.29 15.8 32.35
B3 Glyn Poole KTM 890CC Event 2.19 15.11 31.17
B3 Glyn Poole KTM 890CC Event 2.17 13.89 28.29
B9 Stu Mills KTM 1301CC Practice 2.4 16.22 33.65
B9 Stu Mills KTM 1301CC Event 2.31 15.37 31.84
B9 Stu Mills KTM 1301CC Event 2.34 14.05 28.91
B800 Alan Jolly KTM 1190CC Practice 2.69 17.4 34.86
B800 Alan Jolly KTM 1190CC Event 2.61 16.19 32.66
B800 Alan Jolly KTM 1190CC Event 2.46 14.66 29.93
B808 Mark Short KTM 790CC Practice 2.62 16.31 33.72
B808 Mark Short KTM 790CC Event 2.45 15.84 32.55
B808 Mark Short KTM 790CC Event 2.35 14.51 30.06
B814 Gareth Plunkett Suzuki 1000CC Practice 2.91 20.77 40.77
B814 Gareth Plunkett Suzuki 1000CC Event 2.96 19.33 38.41
B814 Gareth Plunkett Suzuki 1000CC Event 2.53 17.05 34.71
B819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki 1080CC Practice 2.54 17.5 35.81
B819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki 1080CC Event 2.45 16.53 33.93
B819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki 1080CC Event 2.44 16.86 34.28
B826 Dave Norris Triumph 1050CC Practice 2.73 17.96 36.13
B826 Dave Norris Triumph 1050CC Event 2.42 16.82 33.32
B826 Dave Norris Triumph 1050CC Event 2.48 15.42 31.1
B828 Len Vincent KTM 1190CC Practice 2.44 17.43 35.71
B828 Len Vincent KTM 1190CC Event 2.53 16.2 33.28
B828 Len Vincent KTM 1190CC Event 2.27 15.07 31.54



B850 Alison Self Honda 1000CC Practice 2.95 20.69 40.84
B850 Alison Self Honda 1000CC Event 3.03 20.62 40.56
B850 Alison Self Honda 1000CC Event 2.72 18.96 37.65
B853 Mark Stafford KTM 790CC Practice 2.52 18.93 37.93
B853 Mark Stafford KTM 790CC Event 2.76 18.61 37.23
B853 Mark Stafford KTM 790CC Event 2.53 16.27 33.95
B864 Pete Ford Suzuki CC Practice 2.6 18.78 38.02
B864 Pete Ford Suzuki CC Event 2.44 17.32 35.21
B864 Pete Ford Suzuki CC Event 2.33 15.56 31.84
B871 Mark Williams Honda 1000CC Practice 2.44 16.99 33.97
B871 Mark Williams Honda 1000CC Event 2.4 15.86 32.25
B871 Mark Williams Honda 1000CC Event 2.44 14.86 30.05
B878 Neil Tamlin Honda 1000CC Practice 3.27 19.95 39.91
B878 Neil Tamlin Honda 1000CC Event 3.19 19.28 38.52
B878 Neil Tamlin Honda 1000CC Event 2.76 15.88 31.98
B891 Paul Jeffery KTM 890CC Practice 2.36 16.03 32.72
B891 Paul Jeffery KTM 890CC Event 2.25 15.18 31.76
B891 Paul Jeffery KTM 890CC Event 2.15 13.95 28.7
B892 Graham Protctor Ducati 992CC Practice 3.15 20.61 41.12
B892 Graham Protctor Ducati 992CC Event 3.04 19.3 38.7
B892 Graham Protctor Ducati 992CC Event 2.89 17.09 34.15
B897 Chris Moore Suzuki 1230CC Practice 3.5 22.29 45.03
B897 Chris Moore Suzuki 1230CC Event 3.1 20.85 42.48
B897 Chris Moore Suzuki 1230CC Event 3.16 19.32 39
Class Zsidecars Class Record
B969 Simon&Jayne Foster Honda 600CC Practice 3.17 18.22 34.58
B969 Simon&Jayne Foster Honda 600CC Event 3.09 17.17 33.02
B969 Simon&Jayne Foster Honda 600CC Event 2.99 15.88 31.06
B988 Kevin&Sara Dewell Kawasaki 498CC Practice 3.02 20.18 41
B988 Kevin&Sara Dewell Kawasaki 498CC Event 2.83 18.92 39.06
B988 Kevin&Sara Dewell Kawasaki 498CC Event 2.98 19.16 38.75

Class Z250 Bikes up to 250cc Class POINTS
B244 Patrick Evans KTM 250CC Event 2.6 15.93 32.29 6
B226 Rob Fox Honda 250CC Event 2.62 17.32 35.21 5
B126 Steve Sedgwick Suzuki 125CC Event 3.51 19.59 41.43 4
Class Z350 Bikes up to 350cc Class POINTS
B370 Mike Tilley Honda 260CC Event 2.28 14.45 29.48 6
B349 Paul Barker KTM 300CC Event 2.52 15.09 30.96 5
B375 Paul Machon Aermacchi 344CC Event 2.6 15.03 30.98 4
B310 Doug Parnell Ducati 350CC Event 2.63 17.19 34.64 3
Class Z500 Bikes up to 500cc Class POINTS
B6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 500CC Event 2.32 13.81 28.5 6
B558 George Hodges Honda 450CC Event 2.6 14.55 29.35 5
B506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 450CC Event 2.33 14.06 29.43 4



B544 Chris Keates Honda 450CC Event 2.59 14.85 29.54 3
B7 Callum Short KTM 450CC Event 2.43 14.74 29.7 2
B525 Gary Vernon TM 450CC Event 2.32 15.06 31 1
B553 Rich Peaty Husqvarna 450CC Event 2.57 15.16 31.36
B511 Richard Bowker Honda 450CC Event 2.45 15.01 31.49
B587 Stephen Butler RMZ 450CC Event 2.74 16.47 32.41
B541 Aidan Stafford Honda 450CC Event 2.58 16.08 33.1
B542 Anthony Isaac Kawasaki 450CC Event 2.44 16.28 33.42
B569 Philip Clark Husaberg 450CC Event 2.63 17.6 35.58
B592 Trevor Stacey Honda 450CC Event 2.85 18.65 36.25
B522 Malcom Jenkins Honda 458CC Event 2.62 17.78 36.84
B559 Chris Powell BSA 499CC Event 3.1 19.37 39.21
B564 Kirsty Glover Yamaha 500CC Event 2.98 19.92 40.62
B559 Chris Powell BSA 499CC Event 3.06 21.04 42.49
B564 Kirsty Glover Yamaha 500CC Event 3.19 25.29 49.15
Class Z750 Bikes up to 750cc Class POINTS
B1 Tom Short KTM 613CC Event 2.29 13.57 27.63 6
B777 Tommy Hodges KTM 613CC Event 2.16 13.53 28.07 5
B10 Pete Short KTM 637CC Event 2.35 13.96 28.6 4
B775 Harvey Mills KTM 613CC Event 2.25 14.73 30.03 3
B703 Marcus Bisson Yamaha 750CC Event 2.43 15.41 32.01 2
B792 John Parker KTM 540CC Event 2.44 15.5 32.09 1
B790 Alan Chapman BSA 530CC Event 2.39 16.21 34.14
B720 Nigel Glover Tricati 650CC Event 2.35 17.26 35.39
B768 James Gray Husaberg 650CC Event 2.74 18.08 36.29
B785 Gordon Le Feuvre Triumph 750CC Event 2.66 17.98 36.99
B712 Keith Hunt Triumph 740CC Event 2.64 19.05 38.45
Class Z1400 Bikes up to 1400cc Class POINTS
B3 Glyn Poole KTM 890CC Event 2.17 13.89 28.29 6
B891 Paul Jeffery KTM 890CC Event 2.15 13.95 28.7 5
B9 Stu Mills KTM 1301CC Event 2.34 14.05 28.91 4
B800 Alan Jolly KTM 1190CC Event 2.46 14.66 29.93 3
B871 Mark Williams Honda 1000CC Event 2.44 14.86 30.05 2
B808 Mark Short KTM 790CC Event 2.35 14.51 30.06 1
B826 Dave Norris Triumph 1050CC Event 2.48 15.42 31.1
B829 Colin Dodge Triumph 750CC Event 2.22 14.66 31.13
B828 Len Vincent KTM 1190CC Event 2.27 15.07 31.54
B864 Pete Ford Suzuki CC Event 2.33 15.56 31.84
B878 Neil Tamlin Honda 1000CC Event 2.76 15.88 31.98
B808 Mark Short KTM 790CC Event 2.45 15.84 32.55
B819 Matthew Moggridge Suzuki 1080CC Event 2.45 16.53 33.93
B853 Mark Stafford KTM 790CC Event 2.53 16.27 33.95
B892 Graham Protctor Ducati 992CC Event 2.89 17.09 34.15
B814 Gareth Plunkett Suzuki 1000CC Event 2.53 17.05 34.71
B850 Alison Self Honda 1000CC Event 2.72 18.96 37.65



B897 Chris Moore Suzuki 1230CC Event 3.16 19.32 39
Class Zsidecars Class POINTS
B969 Simon&Jayne Foster Honda 600CC Event 2.99 15.88 31.06 6
B988 Kevin&Sara Dewell Kawasaki 498CC Event 2.98 19.16 38.75 5

TOP10 POINTS
B1 Tom Short KTM 613CC Event 2.29 13.57 27.63 10
B777 Tommy Hodges KTM 613CC Event 2.16 13.53 28.07 9
B3 Glyn Poole KTM 890CC Event 2.17 13.89 28.29 8
B6 Jamie Mitchell BRC 500CC Event 2.32 13.81 28.5 7
B10 Pete Short KTM 637CC Event 2.35 13.96 28.6 6
B891 Paul Jeffery KTM 890CC Event 2.15 13.95 28.7 5
B9 Stu Mills KTM 1301CC Event 2.34 14.05 28.91 4
B558 George Hodges Honda 450CC Event 2.6 14.55 29.35 3
B506 Simon Hocking Husqvarna 450CC Event 2.33 14.06 29.43 2
B370 Mike Tilley Honda 260CC Event 2.28 14.45 29.48 1


